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1.机械轮廓/（Mechanical figure & Dimensions) UNIT:mm
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顶视图/Top View 侧视图/Side View 底视图/Bottom View
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薄双燕

焊盘视图/Recommended Land Pattern
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A 0

序号
NO.
N1
N2

备注：

2.电气原理图/（WINDING CONNECTION)

Wire
1

备注
Remark

GPX-B - Φ0.5(mm)
入/In

2
8

挡墙宽度(mm)

Margin Tape

3.工艺要求/（TECHNICAL REQUIREMENT)

LC70-250客户/CLIENT： 

承制方/MANUFACTURER: 上海立凯电控科技有限公司

型号/MODEL：
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胶带(turns)

Tape

7

端子/PIN 线材 圈数
Turns
6(ref)

出/Out

6(ref)
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N3 3 6 6(ref)
N4 4 5 6(ref)

1.四个绕组要求圈数相同。

GPX-B - Φ0.5(mm)
GPX-B - Φ0.5(mm)
GPX-B - Φ0.5(mm)

1

N1

N2

7
3

N3

N4

5

8
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4



N1:N2:N3:N4

2

MEASURING POINT

匝比
Turns Ratio

直流电阻

DC Resistacne

规格参数

2-7

测量条件(AT 25°C)

TEST CONDITIONSPECIFICATION

1KHz/0.25V

电感量
Inductance

TH2516A

GKT32593

4.电气参数/（ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION）

1

测量端项目
ITEMS

1-8

1:1:1:1

1KHz/0.25V 串联测试25.0uHMin.

序号
NO.

测试仪器

APPARATUS
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2-7
1-8

30mΩ Max.
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3-6

3-6

TH2827C

4-5

4-5

绝缘电阻
Insulation
Resistacne

N1,N2,N3,N4任意两组 DC500V TH2683A4

5
绝缘耐压
Insulation
Voltage

2.0KV/5S CS9912B

≥1000MΩ

50Hz/1mAN1,N2,N3,N4任意两组




